
Consider approval the 2025-2026 School Health Advisory Committee (SHAC) members 
August 25, 2025 

1.  ​Board Goal: DOMAIN 3:  Positive school culture 

2.  Background: 
The purpose of the SHAC is to help plan health programming for students. The duties and 
responsibilities of the SHAC are outlined in Texas Education Code Section 28.004 and 
include, among other things, recommending instructional hours for health education, 
recommendations related to the curriculum for specific grade levels, and to increase parental 
awareness. Any recommendation made by the SHAC is subject to final approval and 
adoption by the Board of Trustees.  

3.  ​Process: 
According to Board Policy EHAA(Legal), the board of trustees of each school district shall 
establish a local school health advisory council to assist the district in ensuring that local 
community values are reflected in the district’s health education instruction. 

4.  ​Fiscal Impact: 
     No Fiscal Impact 

5.  ​Recommendation: 
Administration recommends the Board approve the 2025 - 2026 School Health Advisory 
Council Membership as presented. 

 
6.  ​Required: 
      Board action Required 
 

        7.   Contact Person:   
​   Miranda Dvorak 

 

 



2025-2026 Proposed Members 
Student Health Advisory Council (SHAC) 

 Name Role Campus/Organization email 

1 Ballesteros, Krystal Parent Legacy krystal8746@hillcountry.org 

2 Case, Hanna Community Health CHDI hcase@chdi4health.org 

3 Castle, Richard SFE Child Nutrition rcastle8192@uvaldecisd.net 

4 Castro, Christina Parent UDLA christinavcastro1976@gmail.com 

5 Crow, Teresa Community Health MHDD teresa8959@hillcountry.org 

6 De Leon, Monica UCISD Staff UHS mdeleon7854@uvaldecisd.net 

7 Dvorak, Miranda UCISD Staff Legacy mdvorak6176@uvaldecisd.net 

8 Flores, Molly Parent MJH molly.flores@ag.tamu.edu 

9 Garcia, Pauline Parent UHS psmg_2000@yahoo.com 

10 Herrera, Jennifer Parent UHS, Legacy jflo7813@gmail.com 

11 Hughes, Katherine UCISD Staff District khughes6587@uvaldecisd.net 

12 Kelley, Rolla Parent/ Community 
Health 

MJH/Texas 
Department of State 
Health Services 

Rolla.Kelley@dshs.texas.gov 

13 Lucio, Marisol Community Health Endeavors malucio@endeavors.org 

14 Mize, Julie UCISD Staff UCISD jmize4376@uvaldecisd.net 

15 Perez, Mayra SFE Child Nutrition mperez8858@uvaldecisd.net 

16 Ramon, Jesus Community Mental 
Health 

Nueva Vida 
Behavioral Health 

jesusr@nuevavidabha.com 

17 Rhodes-Spies, 
Bianca 

Parent UHS bspies@hillcountry.org 

18 Saucedo, Jeanette Parent UHS jjsaucedo@sbcglobal.net 

19 Ybarra, Belinda Community Health Endeavors baybarra@endeavors.org 
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